

## Save the Date: Henry Schein Dental Presents THRIVELIVE in April 2022

January 26, 2022

## Event to Offer Interactive Booth Experiences Featuring Leading Dental Technology, Educational Courses, and Networking Opportunities

MELVILLE, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 26, 2022-- Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) today announced that it plans to host its first in-person THRIVELIVE ™ event at the Bellagio Hotel & Casino in Las Vegas, NV, from April 7-9. The premier educational event of Henry Schein Dental will deliver a unique opportunity for clinicians and their teams to hear from influential thought leaders about clinical applications of dental technology and the business side of dentistry. Attendees will also have opportunities to network with peers and enjoy world-class entertainment.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220125005901/en/

THRIVELIVE 2022 is open to all dental professionals, and brings together speakers and educators from all backgrounds and treatment philosophies, as well as leading dental technologists, who will guide attendees through educational courses. During the day, this first-of-its-kind event will showcase clinical education featuring an extensive lineup of the latest technologies from a variety of leading manufacturers and allow time for customized walkthroughs at interactive booths.

As part of Henry Schein's continued effort to create an even greater educational value for the dentist and staff, Henry Schein One's Business of Dentistry conference is now part of THRIVELIVE. Previously hosted as a standalone event in Las Vegas for customers of Dentrix®, Dentrix Ascend®, and Dentrix® Enterprise, the Business of Dentistry conference offered advanced product training and business development training that will now be available through breakout sessions during THRIVELIVE.

"Building on the success of last year's THRIVE **LIVE** <u>virtual program</u>, we are so excited to host this premier in-person event for our customers in Las Vegas," said AJ Caffentzis, President, US Dental Distribution. "This world-class live education event reinforces our commitment to providing dental professionals with the knowledge and education needed to operate an efficient and high-tech dental practice. We have brought together the top industry thought leaders to help clinicians make educated decisions about their dental practice. We look forward to providing an event that delivers exceptional education, networking with like-minded peers, and fun for the whole dental team."

To learn more about THRIVELIVE, please watch this video from Mark Hillebrandt, Chief Marketing Officer of Henry Schein, and click here to view the Company's COVID-19 health and safety protocols for this event. To register for THRIVE LIVE 2022, please visit <a href="https://www.thrivelive2022.com">www.thrivelive2022.com</a>.

## About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 21,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental and medical laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$10.1 billion in 2020, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">www.henryschein.com</a>, <a href="https://eachook.com/HenrySchein">Facebook.com/HenrySchein</a>, <a href="https://encom/HenrySchein">Instagram.com/HenrySchein</a>, and <a href="https://encom/HenrySchein">Twitter.com/HenrySchein</a>, <a href="https://encom/HenrySchein">Instagram.com/HenrySchein</a>, and <a href="https://encom/HenrySchein">Twitter.com/HenrySchein</a>, and <a h

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220125005901/en/</u>

Ann Marie Gothard, Vice President, Corporate Media Relations, Annmariegothard@henryschein.com, (631) 390 - 8169

Source: Henry Schein, Inc.